# KOLAR Document ID: 1421688

Confident	tiality Re	equested:
Yes	No	

# KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 January 2018 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

# WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL	HISTORY .	DESCRIP	WELL &	IFASE
VVELL	nisioni ·	DESCRIP		LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No.:
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to EOR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Liner Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Commingled     Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
SWD Permit #:	
	Location of fluid disposal if nauled offsite:
	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Sourd Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

#### AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

# Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY					
Confidentiality Requested					
Date:					
Confidential Release Date:					
Wireline Log Received Drill Stem Tests Received					
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received					
UIC Distribution					
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:					

# KOLAR Document ID: 1421688

Operator Nar	ne:			Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec	Twp	S. R	East West	County:	

Page Two

**INSTRUCTIONS:** Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken	acate)	Y	′es 🗌 No	[		og Formatio	n (Top), Depth a	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolo	aical Survey		les No	1	Name	Э		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / Mud List All E. Logs Run:	Logs	□ Y □ Y □ Y	és ☐ No és ☐ No és ☐ No						
		Rep	CASING ort all strings set-c	RECORD	] Ne	w Used	on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz	ze Casing et (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
[	1		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING /	SQU	EEZE RECORD			
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	e of Cement	# Sacks Use	d		Type and	Percent Additives	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									
<ol> <li>Did you perform a hydra</li> <li>Does the volume of the</li> <li>Was the hydraulic fractu</li> </ol>	aulic fracturing treatme total base fluid of the uring treatment informa	ent on this v hydraulic fr ation submi	vell? acturing treatment tted to the chemic	exceed 350,000 al disclosure regi	gallo stry?	Nes Yes	<ul> <li>No (If No, s</li> <li>No (If No, s</li> <li>No (If No, f</li> </ul>	kip questions 2 ar kip question 3) ill out Page Three	nd 3) of the ACO-1)
Date of first Production/Inj Injection:	jection or Resumed Pr	oduction/	Producing Meth	iod:		Gas Lift 🗌 O	ther <i>(Explain)</i>		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er Bb	ls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION	N OF GAS:		N		MPLE	TION:		PRODUCTIO	ON INTERVAL:
Vented Sold (If vented, Subn	Used on Lease		Open Hole	_ Perf C <i>(S</i>	ually ubmit	Comp. Com ACO-5) (Subn	nit ACO-4)		
Shots Per Per Foot	foration Perfor Top Botte	ation om	Bridge Plug Type	Bridge Plug Set At		Acid,	Fracture, Shot, C (Amount and Ki	ementing Squeezend of Material Used)	Record
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer At:					

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Raney Oil Company, LLC
Well Name	CULLY 1-A
Doc ID	1421688

# Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement	Number of Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.625	23	265	common	175	3%cal.2% gel
Production	7.875	5.5	15.5	3899	common	230	4%gel3%c al

E		Cement of Ticket No.	r Acid Field Repo 3826
CE LLC	wills ad be	Foreman	KevIN McCoy
X	ornitance of th	Camp Eu	RekA

ort

MP-2 13-191-	X2802	In the Local sector and the			Party Contraction of California				THE PETER AN PUBLIC T
Date	Cust. ID #	Leas	e & Well Number		Section	Township	Range	e County	State
4-10-18	1258	Cull	4 I-A		20	345	28	SUMMER	Ks
Customer				Safety	Unit #	Dri	ver	Unit #	Driver
RANEY	OIL C	ompany L	LC	Meeting	105	DAVO	6.	seiter nin satistas	a summer support
Mailing Address	and the second			Em	110	Rick	6.	Billing State Happenet	CREACE DVI BRI
4615	Pausa D	Noneth Thermore		06	112	JASO	JH.	基13% 国际 37L5	age of peerga
7005 2	DAUCK B	ROOK LT.	tions will ataball	JH	11.15	main of Hewish	ndw whit	VO STOWERS STO	aumpach eith
City , add and ad		State	Zip Code		10 000	itself is using	o of vers	offs on enteries an effect	D3 taeve and
LAWRENCE	e sea tots ve	Ks	68049	1.5	bess atte	to ne mailion	IS YUS CT	Castomer america	Insome vite
Job Type     LowgstRing     Hole Depth     3900' K.B       Casing Depth     3899' KB     Hole Size     7%''       Casing Size & Wt.     5%     Cement Left in Casing     0'       Displacement     3.5     Displacement PSI     1900			<u>.                                    </u>	Slurry Vol. 48 Slurry Wt. 14 Water Gal/SK Bump Plug to	866 866 ** - 13.8 * 2400 PSI		Tubing Drill Pipe Other BPM	et a yematiy may applicate	

CEMENTING & ACID SERV

Remarks: SAFety Meeting: Rig up to 51/2 CASING Set @ 3899 = 2 K.B. Fresh water. Mixed 80 sks 60/40 Pozmix Cement w/ w/ Vield 1.34 = TAIL IN W/ 150 SKS THICK Set Cement w/ 5 13.8 # /gal Vield 1.80 = 48 EHL SWRRY, WASH out PUMP & LINES, Shut down GASE LATCH a (FIRST 40 56L W/ KCL) FINAL Displaced Plug to Resh water. SOAT W/ 93.5 BbL Pumpino 1900 NI. Bump 400 rst. WAH 2 MINS. Release PRESSURE. FIDAT & Mug Held. 6000 times menting. Complete. Big dou

Plug RAT Hole w/ 25 5KS 60/40, 20 5KS IN Mouse Hols

810 E 7TH

PO Box 92 EUREKA, KS 67045

(620) 583-5561

#

Central	Lizers # 13.3	57911 13 1517 1921 23 2527 293/33353739 BASKets	SON TOP OF #1	9 17 33
Code	Qty or Units	Description of Product or Services	Unit Price	Total
C /02	S. & J south in	Pump Charge	1050.00	1050.00
C /07	75	Mileage and the state of the st	3.95	296.25
C 203	125 5K5	60/40 POZMIX Cement	12.75	1593.75
C 206	430 #	Gel 4% / Lead Cement = 80 sks	. 20 #	86.00
C 208	250 *	PhenoSeal 2#/sk 1 25 sks Plug RAT Hole 205ks M	1.25*	312.50
C 201	150 SKS	THICK Set Coment	19.50	2925.00
C 207	750 SKS	Kol-SEAL S#/SK ) TAIL CEMENT	. 45 *	337.50
C 208	300 #	Phenoseal 2* 1st	1.25*	375.00
C 211	18 #	CFL-115 1/8 %.	10.50	189.00
	C STREET INTO	canterior and here and the second	ti pra sol sidier sere	n 80 Histor
C 108 B	1.3.6.3 Tons	Tow Mileage 75 miles	1.35	1380.04
C 222	5 gals	Kel	34.00	170.00
C 421	1 in	St/2 LATCH Down Plug	230.00	230.00
C 661	ne de la com	5/2 AFU FLAT Shoe w/ LATCH down	294.00	294.00
C 604	4	51/2 Cement BAskets	225.00	900.00
C 504	20	51/2 × 77/8 CentRALIZERS	48.00	960.00
	adres and star of	to a supervision of units to the me supervised of	centrals on afficurity in	A REAL PROPERTY.
		edentitie edentitie esta a	Sub Total	11,099.04_
-	0	THANK YOU	-	
	()	7.5%	Sales Tax	627.96
Authoriz	ation	Title Title	Total	11.121.00

I agree to the payment terms and conditions of services provided on the back of this job ticket. Any amendments to payment terms must be in writing on the front of this job ticket or in the Customer's records at ELITE's office.

810 E PO Bo EUREKA, K (620) 583	7 <sup>TH</sup> x 92 \$\$ 67045 3-5561	CEM	ENTING & ACID S	THE BERVICE,	LLC	estel qui es estivase transcent to suscento to for la constant	Cement Ticket N Foreman Camp	or Acid Field o. 382 n <u>Кемия Мо</u> Еилека	d Report	
Date	Cust. ID #	Lease	& Well Number		Section	Township	Range	County	State	
4-4-18	12.58	Cult	has antendia		20	345	26	Sumales	Ks	
Customer	1400	carry		Safety	Unit #	D	river	Unit #	Driver	
RANE	- OIL	COMPANY	LLC	Meeting	105	DAVE	G.			
Mailing Address	A store du		The second	Km DG	110	JASO	N.H.	Concertain 20117 Les	d df samta	
4665	BAUER Z	SLOOK CT.	unt with ministerio	JH	01 10	Apple of service	1.5 M 10 10	baupile site in	initiain act	
City		State	Zip Code		to /10	tool on such	ig of yerrel	ts on minor at ()	Inevs stit	
LAWREN	rie	Asserver	66049		bes etc	to Rect bo co	lis visit of a	to Costantee same	autopar voe	
Job Type Sag	FACE	Hole Dept	th 265 KG		Slurry Vol.	12 BbL	Tu	ibing	attorney's	
Casing Depth 23	54' 6.6.	Hole Size	e 12'/4"		Slurry Wt.	5 #	Dr	rill Pipe		
Casing Size & Wt	8 48 23	Cement Le	eft in Casing 15 +	4	Water Gal/SK			_ Other		
Displacement 16 BhL Displacement PSI					Bump Plug to			BPM		
Remarks: SAF WAter, MI	ety Mee xed 175	ting: Rig SKS CLASS	up to 85/8" "A" Cemen	Casing + af 3	9. BREAK	CIRCUI 2% Gel	12+10-2 4 1/4 # fl	V 10 ELL FA	15 =/gal,	
yield 1.35	42 566	Sturry.	Displace w	1 16 1	PUL FResh	water.	Shut C	Asing in. )	et Cellar	

Code	Qty or Units	Description of Product or Services	Unit Price	Total
C 101	s & Jacob as	Pump Charge	840.00	840.00
C 107	75	Mileage de la maine de la m	3.95	296.25
.946(7)	Russian offar day	west of C. strokent of	an incenterio dalla Jose	cliques lo
C 200	175 SK5	CLASS A Cement	15.00	2625.00
C 205	495 *	CALLZ 3%	. 60 *	297.00
C 206	330 #	Gel 2%	. 20 *	66.00
C 209	45#	FloseAL 1/4 # /sk	2.25 #	101.25
	E.	AND ADDRESS AND	te finter sittist mild	a realist (d)
C 108 B	8.22 Torts	Tor Milegge 75 miles	1.35	832.28
1.00	CEDROR TTEE	Menorate and Costa - Dear-Services nice has Honoree	i bite (u) subproved	a an that
	THE ROLL OF	THE RESIDENCE CLUMOUSING REMIT	BOD HE MINE LEVE	NEW SYSTEM
	A NOT LEADER			
		and a subsetter	ne sessented All this	artshift at wall
1 Alexandre	and setting the	and a second screep of the second	e adhra aochaí as io	at a Const
1	Service property:	engenhammen en ennanderen STUT gese Teretar 👘 👔 († 111 af senere	to Big Representation and a	ne je vrig ve
		relevant and an over a suggestion and search and and and a search	when the particular	and station
	alega anti per sen	In the property of the second se	and the subscription	11.13 W
		THANK YOU	Sub Total	5057.78
	a second and	-M-	an and a local state of the second	Contraction in the second second
	automus en h	7.5%	Sales Tax	231.69
Authoriz	ation Witness	sed By DION VASQUEZ TITLE Duke DR/9 Tool pusher	Total	KUR PRCZ

I agree to the payment terms and conditions of services provided on the back of this job ticket. Any amendments to payment terms must be in writing on the front of this job ticket or in the Customer's records at ELITE's office.

6

# STATE OF KANSAS

Corporation Commission Conservation Division 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D. Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair | Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner | Dwight D. Keen, Commissioner

September 12, 2018

thomas Raney Raney Oil Company, LLC 4665 BAUER BROOK CT. LAWRENCE, KS 66049-9013

Re: ACO-1 API 15-191-22802-00-00 CULLY 1-A SW/4 Sec.20-34S-02E Sumner County, Kansas

Dear thomas Raney:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 04/03/2018 and the ACO-1 was received on September 11, 2018 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

**Production Department** 

# **DANIEL T. JOHNSON**

CONSULTING GEOLOGIST 19749 121<sup>st</sup> Road, Winfield, Kansas 67156 620-229-3258 daniel. Johnson 3258@gmail.com

# **Geologic Report**

# Raney Oil Company,LLC Cully #1-A NE SE SW SW 400' FSL & 1251' FWL Sec 20-T34S-R2E Sumner County, Kansas

# Formation Tops: KB 1208

Iatan Ls	2390(-1182)
Stalnaker Ss	2480(-1272)
Layton Ss	2852(-1644)
Layton "B"	2922(-1714)
Kansas City Ls	3039(-1831)
Upper Porosity	3050(-1842)
Hertha (Lower) Porosity	3092(-1884)
Base Kansas City	3146(-1937)
Cleveland Ss	3182(-1974)
Marmaton	3234(-2026)
Oswego Porosity	3254(-2046)
Pawnee Porosity	3286(-2078)
Bartlesville Ss	3520(-2312)
Mississippian Chert	3538(-2330)
Kinderhouk Sh	3738(-2530)
Chattanooga Sh	3770(-2593)
Simpson Group	3801(-2593)
Simpson Ss	3824(-2616)
Total Depth	3900(-2692)

# Sample Hydrocarbon shows:

Layton Ss 2852(-1644)

Sandstone,Light gray-It brown stain, fine grained, well sorted, fair – good itergranular porosity, shaly in part,faint odor, bright fluorescence in 40% sample,fair show free oil, good streaming cut

## Layton "B" 2922(-1714)

Sandstone, brown, fine grained, good porosity, glauconitic, mica, good odor, bright fluorescence, fair show free oil, decreasing to slight show

## Upper KC Ls Porosity 3092(-1884)

Limestone, brown, medium- coarse crystalline, pinpoint and vugular porosity, good odor,bright fluorescence on edges of samples with oil show, free oil bleeding from a few vugs, instant streaming cut, GOOD SHOW FREE GASSY OIL

## Hertha (Lower) Ls Porosity 3092(-1884)

Limestone, light brown, medium crystalline, abundant fossil fragments, good intercrystalline porosity, good vugular porosity good odor, bright spotty and edge fluorescence 40 % of sample, Fossil fragment framework, good show of free oil

## Cleveland Ss 3182(-1974)

Sanstone, very fine grained, slight odor, fair show free oil

# 3196(-1988)

Sandstone, light gray-light tan stain, fine grained, fair- good porosity, fair- good odor, bright fluorescence, fair cut, show of free oil

# 3210(-2002)

Sandstone, light brown- light gray, fine grained, moderately sorted, good odor, bright fluorescence in 40% sample, GOOD SHOW FREE GASSY OIL

## Oswego Ls 3254(-2046)

Limestone, light brown, fine- medium crystalline, fair – good intercrystalline porosity, trace of pinpoint porosity, fair odor, scattered bright fluorescence on edges, SLIGHT SHOW FREE OIL

#### Pawnee Porosity 3286(-2078)

Sandstone, light green, fine grained, well sorted, glaucinitic, tite in part spotted bright fluorescence, good odor, SHOW FREE OIL

## Bartlesville Ss 3520(-2312) – 3528(-2320)

Sandstone, light gray- light brown stained, fine grained, well sorted, Quartzic, good porosity, no odor, a few pieces with very bright fluorescence, instant streaming cut, SHOW FREE GASSY OIL

## Mississippian Chert 3536(-2328) - 3548(-2340)

Chert, white- spotted light brown stain, 70% fresh, sharp, fractured, 30% weathered, poor-fair porosity, very faint odor, Bright fluorescence 30% sample, SLIGHT SHOW FREE OIL

#### 3548-3564

Chert, as above with an increase in weathered portion with porosity and possible increase in fluorescence and free oil

#### 3567-3580

Chert, as above, 50% fresh, sharp, fractured porosity, poor odor, scattered bright fluorescence

#### 3590-3620

Chert, white – light brown stained, 80 % weathered with good porosity, slow bleeding oil from broken pieces, fair odor, weathering on fractured edges, scattered bright fluorescence

## Simpson Ss 3801(-2593) - 3808(-2600)

Sandstone, white – light gray, fine grained, well sorted, some silica cemented, fair – good intergranular porosity, faint odor, possible staining, traces of bright fluorescing spots in tray

## **Recommendation:**

 $5 \frac{1}{2}$ " production casing was set to further test the captioned well. Based on sample observations, both the Cleveland Ss and the Lower KC Ls appear to be the most promising to be commercially productive. Other shows may make significant contributions to production if completed in an efficient manner.

Consideration should be given to a slightly unconventional completion of the Mississippian Chert. The thicker than normal Chert section contained evidence of oil presence through more of the section than normally observed. The percentage of Chert that was weathered with visible porosity versus Chert that was fresh, sharp with poor visible porosity changed from mostly fresh to mostly weathered with depth. This is reversed from what I have normally observed in the area. Additionally, there appeared to be weathering along fractures seen in sample.

Fluorescence and show varied slightly with depth. There are several gas kicks recorded that appeared to correlate with the observed shows. The possibility exists for production from an extended interval with limited entry. More discussion is recommended.

The Cleveland Ss recommended interval is 3196-3216. Local experience indicates Stimulation will be required.

The Lower KC ls recommended to be perforated from 3092-3098. Most likely, the zone will require an acid clean up treatment.

Additional zones and their recommended intervals are as follows:

Bartlesville Ss	3550-58
Pawnee	3286-93
Oswego	3255-58, 3261-65
Upper KC Ls	3052-58
Layton Ss	2850-54

Respectfully submitted,

T. Johnson

Daniel T. Johnson Consulting Geologist

# **GEOLOGIC REPORT**



DANIEL T. JOHNSON

**CONSULTING GEOLOGIST** 

19749 121<sup>st</sup> RD, WINFIELD, KANSAS 67156

620-229-3258

Scale 1:240 (5"=100') Imperial Measured Depth Log

Well Name:Cully #1-ALocation:NW SE SE SW 23-T34S-R2E Sumner County, KansasLicense Number:32705Spud Date:4/3/2018Surface Coordinates:Fegion:

Bottom Hole Coordinates: Ground Elevation (ft): 1200' K.B. Elevation (ft): 1208' Logged Interval (ft): 2700' To: 3900' Total Depth (ft): 3900' Formation: Simpson Type of Drilling Fluid: Simpson Printed by WellSight Log Viewer from WellSight Systems 1-800-447-1534 www.WellSight.com

# OPERATOR

Company: Raney Oil Company,LLC Address: 4556 Bauer Brook Ct Lawrence, Kansas

# GEOLOGIST

Name: Daniel T. Johnson Company: Consulting Geologist Address: 19749 121st Rd Winfield, Kansas 67156 620-229-3258

**Progress:** 

4/3: Move in,Rig up,Drill surface
4/4: WOC,Drilled out beneath SC
4/5: 1247' Drilling
4/6: 2150' Drilling
4/7: 2935' Drilling
4/8: 3363' Drilling
4/9: 3838' Drilling, RTD 3900', Ran elogs,set 5 1/2" production casing
4/10 3900' Cementing, plug down 9:30 am

	Str	aight hole surveys:	
265' 0* 764' 1/4* 1327' 1/2* 1995' 1/2* 2299' 3/4* 3153' 3/4* 3812' 1 1/4* 3900' 1 1/4*			
		Bit record:	
0-265' 12 1/4" PDC 265'-3812': 7 7/8" J2 3812'-3900': 7 7/8" J2			
		ROCK TYPES	
Anhy Bent Brec AAAAA Cht Clyst	Coal Congl Dol Gyp	Lmst Meta <u> <u> <u> </u> <u> <u> </u> <u></u></u></u></u>	Shcol Shgy Sltst Ss Strill
		ACCESSORIES	
MINERAL         Anhy         Arggrn         Arg         Bent         Bit         Brecfrag         Calc         Carb         Chtdk         Chtlt         Dol         Ferrpel         Ferr         Glau         Gyp         Hvymin         Kaol         Marl	<ul> <li>Minxl</li> <li>Nodule</li> <li>Phos</li> <li>Pyr</li> <li>Salt</li> <li>Sandy</li> <li>Silt</li> <li>Sil</li> <li>Sulphur</li> <li>Tuff</li> </ul> FOSSIL <ul> <li>Algae</li> <li>Algae</li> <li>Amph</li> <li>Belm</li> <li>Belm</li> <li>Bioclst</li> <li>Brach</li> <li>Bryozoa</li> <li>Cephal</li> <li>Coral</li> </ul>	ACCESSORIES	<ul> <li>Gyp</li> <li>Ls</li> <li>Mrst</li> <li>Sltstrg</li> <li>Ssstrg</li> <li>Ssstrg</li> <li>TEXTURE</li> <li>Boundst</li> <li>Chalky</li> <li>Cryxln</li> <li>Earthy</li> <li>Finexln</li> <li>Grainst</li> <li>Lithogr</li> <li>Microxln</li> <li>Microxln</li> <li>Mudst</li> <li>Packst</li> <li>Wackest</li> </ul>
POROSITY E Earthy ■ Fenest F Fracture ⊠ Inter Ø Moldic ● Organic P Pinpoint ▼ Vuggy	O SORTING I Well M Moderate P Poor ROUNDING ℝ Rounded Γ Subrnd a Subang	OTHER SYMBOLS	INTERVAL ■ Core □ Dst EVENT ▷ Rft ▶ Sidewall















	TWO 7.875"			Witnessed By	Recorded By	Equipment Loca	<b>Operating Rig Time</b>	Max. Rec. Temp. F	Level	Density	Salinity, PPM C	Type Eluid In Hole	Bottom Logged Inte	Depth Logger	Depth Driller	Type Log	Run Number	Date	Compa Well Field County State	nyR C A S K	ANEY ULLY ; SHTOI UMNE ANSAS	OIL #1-A N SE R	СОМ	PAN	Y, Ll	_C		Pioneer Energ	
	254'					ation							erval						Permanent Datun Log Measured Fr Drilling Measured	SE		Location:	County	Field	Well	Company			1/
	U L	254	7	DAN JOHNS	D. SCHMI	91 H,	3 HOURS	116	FULL	9.3	1800		3870	3899'	3900'	CNL/CDL	ONE	4/9/2018	om KELL From KELL	C 20 TWP	NE SE 400' FSL 8	API #	SUMNE	ASHTO	CULLY ;	RANEY		V	/
	0.020 201		Cito Ma	CN	T	AYS	0,				ŕ								Y BUSHING Y BUSHING	34S RGE 2E	SW SW & 1251' FWL	t: 15-191-22	R	<b>V</b> SE	#1-A	OIL COM		DUAL	
	+			Comp															Elevation 1200			802-00-00	State K			MPANY,		LOG LOG	
	204	254																	G.L. 1200'		DIL/MEL	Other Services	ANSAS			LLC		DROSITY	
All interp	retat e acc or e	ion: ura	s ar cy c ense	e op or co es in		ons ctne red	bas ess o or s	ed of a sust	on ii iny ii taine	nfei ntei ed k	renc rpre by ar	es fr tatio nyor	om n, a ie re	ele nd l esul	ctric Pior ting	cal c neel fro	or o r W m a	the ireli any mn	r measure ine Service interpreta nents	men es, L tion r	ts and F LC will r nade by	rionee not be r any	er Wire liable of our	eline S or res officer	ervice pons s, ag	es, LLC ible for ents or	can any emp	not and does n loss, costs, dan loyees.	ot nages,
							N/	Ά	DE	EA	IOT ST	ΓE Ι Τ	5 N -1 0 /	10 35 45	Т / & Н <sup>-</sup>	AV SO TO N		JT RI RT	ABLE ( TH HAV D, 1 N( TH INT(	OR /EN OR O	NON I EXI <sup>-</sup> TH, 1	-AP Г, /4 Е	PLIC	CAB 7,	LE.				
		L	.00	g M	lea	ası	lre	d	Fro	om	n:	۲E	LL	ΥI	BL	JSI	HI	NC	3		3 F	t. A	bove	Pe	rma	nent	Da	atum	
						Т	Ή		IK	Y( wv	DU ww	F( pic	DR one	U	SI	NC 6.C	G F on	רי ר ר	ONEEF	R El 78	NER( 5-625	GY 3	SER 858	VICI	ES				
Engine Operat Operat Operat	<u>ou</u> eer: tor: tor:	r F D	Pio . S	ne SCI	er HN	Er /IIC	ner )T	gy	/ S	er	vic	es	Cr	<u>ew</u>	/				Prima Seco Seco Seco	T ary nda nda nda	<u>his Lo</u> Witne ary W ary W ary W	og F ess: itne itne itne	<u>Reco</u> ss: ss: ss:	<u>rd V</u> DA	<u>Vas</u> N J	<u>Witn</u> OHN	ess ISC	sed By DN	

Log Va	riables <sup>Data</sup>	abaseC:\Program aset field/well/st	hData\Warrior\D kml/pass3.3/_va	ata\raney_cully ars_	1-a.db		
			Тор -	Bottom			
М	A	SZCOR	NPORSEL	FLUIDDEN g/cc	MATRXDEN g/cc	SPSHIFT mV	SNDERRM mmho/m
2	1	Off	Limestone	1	2.71	-80	0
SNDERR mmho/m	SRFTEMP degF	CASETHCK in	CASEOD in	PERFS	TDEPTH ft	BOTTEMP degF	BOREID in
0	50	0	5.5	0	3899	116	7.875

Sensor	Offset (ft)	Schematic	Description	Length (ft)	0.D. (in)	Weight (Ib
GR	40.58		GR-M&W (89)	3.00	3.50	50.00
CNLSC CNSSC	37.48 36.73		CNT-M&W (207-MW)	5.50	3.50	100.00
LSD DCAL SSD	28.43 28.42 27.93	7-	——CDL-M&W (182-152)	8.50	4.00	250.00
MCAL	19.83		ML-PSIML (PSI-01) GO Micro log tools converted to Simplec electronics	7.58	4.00	65.00
MI MN	19.83 19.83					
RLL3F RLL3	15.80 15.80					











	PIONEER Pioneer Energy Services				MA	AIN PA	SS		
	Database File Dataset Pathname Presentation Format Dataset Creation Charted by	raney_co stkml/pa cndlspec Mon Apr Depth in	ully 1-a.db ass3.1 c r 09 21:38:2 n Feet scaled	6 2018 d 1:240					
0	Gamma Ray (G	GAPI)	150	30		CN	_S (pu)		-10
6	DCAL (in)		16	30		Compensated D	ensity 2.71	lg/cc (pu)	-10
				10000	)	Line Te	ension (lb)		0
2							-0.75	Correction (g/cc)	0.75
		- I	<b>_</b>				-0.75		0.7.





















			Calibration Report	
Database File Dataset Pathnan Dataset Creation	raney_o ne stkml/p n Mon Ap	cully 1-a.db ass3.3 or 09 21:12:16 2018		
		D	ual Induction Calibration Report	
	Seria Calib	al-Model: pration Performed:	933 (HT)-PSI H Sun Feb 18 17:	IGH TEMP 32:17 2018
		Readings	References	Results
Loop:	Air	Loop	Air Loop	Gain Offset

Deep Medium	167.000 142.000	835.000 1349.000		0	.000 .000	255.000 255.000	mmho/m mmho/m	0.700 0.565	-18.350 -63.000
			Micr	olog Calibra	ation Rep	ort			
	Serial- Perfor	-Model: med:			PSI- Sun	-01-PSIML Mar 18 23	:48:42 2018	K	
		Readings			Re	ferences		Res	ults
	Zero	Cal		Zero	D	Cal		m	b
Normal Inverse Caliper	0.0000 0.0000 1.0001	1.0000 1.0000 1.1397		0.0 0.0 6.5	0000 0000 5000	1.0000 1.0000 18.5000	Ohm-m Ohm-m in	20000.0000 23000.0000 70.0000	-0.9000 -0.6000 -65.9200
			Compensa	ted Density	Calibrati	on Report			
	Serial- Source Maste	-Model: e / Verifier: r Calibration	Performed:		182- 1699 Wed	-152-M&W 55B / 2ci 1 Mar 28 03	3:05:33 2018	3	
Master Calibration	on								
		Density			Far I	Detector	Near De	tector	
Magnesium Aluminum		1.755 2.670	g/cc g/cc			4992.81 945.67	609 394	98.44 cps 15.60 cps	
		Spine Angle	= 75.33		Den	sity/Spine	Ratio = 0.53	2	
		Size			Re	eading			
Small Ring Large Ring		4.50 15.00	in in			1.09 1.03			
			Compensat	ted Neutron	Calibrati	on Report			
			Serial Nun Tool Mode Calibration	nber: el: n Performed	207- M&\ : FRI	MW N MAR 9 10	:30:30 2018		
D	etector		Readings		Target		Normal	ization	
S	hort Space ong Space		6240.00 460.00	cps cps	1000.00 1000.00	cps cps	1.6025 1.9500		
			Gamm	na Ray Calib	pration R	eport			
Serial N Tool Mo Calibrati	umber: del: on Perform	ed:	89 M& Mor	W n Jan 15 11:	20:44 20	)18			
Calibrate	or Value:		1.0		GAF	יו			
Backgro Calibrate	ound Readir	ng:	0.0 1.0		cps cps				
Sensitiv	ity:		0.60	000	GAF	PI/cps			

	Company	RANEY OIL COMPANY, LLC
	Well	CULLY #1-A
	Field	ASHTON SE
PIONEER	County	SUMNER
Pioneer Energy Services	State	KANSAS

	7					S,				
PION Pioneer Eneri	IEER gy Services		MICRO	resist Log	IVITY	nnot and does not y loss, costs, damage ployees.		atum	sed By	ON
>	Company	RAN	EY OIL COMP.	ANY, LI	_C	, LLC ca le for any ts or em		ent D	Vitnos	HNS
, LLC	Well	CULI	_Y #1-A			ervices oonsib s, ager	.E.	mar ES	as V	<u> </u>
PANY	Field	ASH	TON SE			line Se or resp officers	ABI	Per VICE	d M	DAI
СОМІ	County	SUM	NER Sta	Ite KA	NSAS	er Wire liable of our c	PLIC AST	oove SER'	58 2eco	SS: SS:
DIL ( 1-A I SE R	Location:		API # : 15-191-22802-	00-00	Other Services	onee ot be any c	AP , 4 E	. Al	-38	ss: tne: tne: tne:
ANEY ( JLLY # SHTON JMNEF ANSAS		400' N	E SE SW SW <sup>=</sup> SL & 1251' FWL			s and Pi _C will no nade by	NON- EXIT ſH, 1/	3 Ft NERG	5-625	Witne Iry Wi Iry Wi
nyR C A S K	SE	C 20	WP 34S RGE 2E			men es, L ion r	OR EN OR D	E	78 T	ary nda nda nda
Compa Well Field County State	Permanent Datur Log Measured Fi Drilling Measured	n rom I From	GROUND LEVEL EIEVG KELLY BUSHING	ation 1200'	K.B. 1208' D.F. N/A	measure e Servic nterpreta	BLE ( H HA\ ), 1 N H INT	NEEF		Prim Seco Seco
Date		4/9	2018			ther irelin iny i	ILA JTI R[ RT		1	
Run Number		20	NE			or o er W om a		SHI G F	on	
Depth Logger		ω	100			rica one ng fr	A - 8 8 8 9 1 T 1		es.	
Bottom Logged Interva	<u>a</u>	ω	'86			elec id P sulti	0 <sup>-</sup> 35 (SI	۲ E U	ere	
Top Log Interval		2	300'			om e n, ar e re	5 N -1: D A	_L` PR	ne	
Casing Logger		0.020	@ 234 52'			es fr ation	ES I T(	KEI FC	pic	
Bit Size		7.	375"			enc pre y ar	OT ST	: I DU	w	
Type Fluid in Hole		CHE CHE	MICAL			nfer nter ed b	EN	om Y (	ww	
Salinity,ppm CL		0 2 1	300			on i any i tain	D	Fro	1.5	, 0
pH / Fluid Loss		11.0	7.2			ased s of r sus	<b>1</b> /A	ed IAI	ara	Г Г
Source of Sample		FLO	NLINE			s ba nes d o	٦	sur TH	n	D
Rm @ Meas. Temp		50	@ 0.60			ion ectr urre		eas	r F	MI
Rmf @ Meas. Temp		50	@ 1.08			opin corr incu		Ve		H
Rmc @ Meas. Temp Source of Rmf / Rmc		50 CH	@ 0.35 ARTS			are c y or c nses i		og N	ione	SC
Rm @ BHT		116	@ 116			ons urac kper		Lo	P	D.
<b>Operating Rig Time</b>		3 H	DURS			re > etatio accu or ex			זוור	er: or: or: or:
Max Rec. Temp. F			16			Her rpre he a o			Vo	ato ato
Equipment Number			91			old nter ee th				gin era era
Location			AYS			< F All ii ante				Eng Ope Ope
Recorded By		D. SO	HMIDT			>> / uara				
The second		U,				ç				

Log Variables DatabaseC:\ProgramData\Warrior\Data\raney_cully 1-a.db Dataset field/well/stkml/pass3.3/_vars_								
Top - Bottom								
Μ	A	SZCOR	NPORSEL	FLUIDDEN g/cc	MATRXDEN g/cc	SPSHIFT mV	SNDERRM mmho/m	
2	1	Off	Limestone	1	2.71	-80	0	
SNDERR mmho/m	SRFTEMP degF	CASETHCK in	CASEOD in	PERFS	TDEPTH ft	BOTTEMP degF	BOREID in	
0	50	0	5.5	0	3899	116	7.875	

Sensor	Offset (ft)	Schematic	Description	Length (ft)	0.D. (in)	Weight (Ib
GR	40.58		GR-M&W (89)	3.00	3.50	50.00
CNLSC CNSSC	37.48 36.73		CNT-M&W (207-MW)	5.50	3.50	100.00
LSD DCAL SSD	28.43 28.42 27.93	7_	——CDL-M&W (182-152)	8.50	4.00	250.00
MCAL	10.83		ML-PSIML (PSI-01) GO Micro log tools converted to Simplec electronics	7.58	4.00	65.00
MI MN	19.83 19.83					
RLL3F RLL3	15.80 15.80					

























			Calibration Report	:				
Database File Dataset Pathnam Dataset Creation	raney_cul e stkml/pas Mon Apr (							
		Dual Ir	nduction Calibratior	Report				
	Serial-N Calibra	Nodel: tion Performed:	933 (HT)-PSI HIGH TEMP Sun Feb 18 17:32:17 2018					
		Readings	F	References		Res	ults	
Loop:	Air	Loop	Air	Loop		Gain	Offset	
Deep Medium	167.000 142.000	835.000 1349.000	0.000 0.000	255.000 255.000	mmho/m mmho/m	0.700 0.565	-18.350 -63.000	
		Mic	rolog Calibration R	eport				
	Serial-N Perforn	Nodel: ned:	P: Si	SI-01-PSIML un Mar 18 23	3:48:42 2018			
		Readings	F	References		Res	ults	
	Zero	Cal	Zero	Cal		m	b	
Normal Inverse Caliper	0.0000 0.0000 1.0001	1.0000 1.0000 1.1397	0.0000 0.0000 6.5000	1.0000 1.0000 18.5000	Ohm-m Ohm-m in	20000.0000 23000.0000 70.0000	-0.9000 -0.6000 -65.9200	
		Compensa	ated Density Calibra	ation Report				
	Serial-N	/odel: / Verifier:	18 16	2-152-M&W	1			

M	Master Calibration F			Wed	Mar 28 03	3:05:33 2018			
Master Calibration									
	Density			Far D	etector	Near Detector			
Magnesium Aluminum	1.755 2.670	g/cc g/cc		4	992.81 945.67	6098.44 3945.60	cps cps		
	Spine Angle	e = 75.33		Dens	Density/Spine Ratio = 0.532				
	Size			Rea	ading				
Small Ring Large Ring	4.50 15.00	in in			1.09 1.03				
	Compensated Neutron Calibration Report								
	Serial Number: Tool Model: Calibration Perform					30:30 2018			
Detector		Readings T		Target		Normalization			
Short Sp Long Sp	ace	6240.00 460.00	cps cps	1000.00 1000.00	cps cps	1.6025 1.9500			
	Gamma Ray Calibration Report								
Serial Number: Tool Model: Calibration Per	formed:	89 M&W Mon Jan 15 11:2(		5 11:20:44 201	18				
Calibrator Valu	e:	1.0		GAP	I				
Background Re Calibrator Read	eading: ding:	0.0 1.0		cps cps					
Sensitivity:		0.6	6000	GAP	GAPI/cps				

	Company	RANEY OIL COMPANY, LLC
	Well	CULLY #1-A
	Field	ASHTON SE
PIONEER	County	SUMNER
Pioneer Energy Services	State	KANSAS